

Friends of Rossmoor | 3272 Shakespeare Dr, Los Alamitos, CA 90720

#### Dear Business Owner,

Friends of Rossmoor's annual fundraiser, KnightLife, will take place on Saturday, May 4, 2024. This is our largest fundraising event of the year and includes dinner, music, and both a silent and live auction. We would be incredibly grateful if you would donate items (gift cards, tickets, services, experiences, etc.) that we can feature in one of our auctions. Friends of Rossmoor relies on the generous donations of business owners like you so that we can continue and grow our school's STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics) Program.

Please mail your donation, with the attached donation form, to the address above or e-mail it to rossmoorknightlife@gmail.com. We ask that all donations be received by April 17, 2024, so we may best present your donation to attendees and acknowledge your generosity in our auction catalog. All donations are tax-deductible as allowed by law (FOR Tax ID #33-0559758). We invite you to join our wonderful community of supporters.

Event sponsorships and underwriting opportunities are also available and included in our donation forms. Please contact us with any questions you may have at Rossmoorknightlife@gmail.com, friendsofrossmoor@gmail.com, or feel free to call our dedicated parent volunteer and FOR President, Kerran Lakin at 562-755-4963. Visit our website friendsofrossmoor.org for more information.

The STEM Program at Rossmoor Elementary School, including the teacher's salary, lab supplies, and all activities, is independently funded by Friends of Rossmoor -- and we need your support to fund the 2024-25 school year! As a parent-founded and strictly volunteer-operated, 501(c)(3) non-profit organization working side-by-side with families, staff, teachers, and businesses, Friends of Rossmoor (FOR) is proud to fund the STEM Program that enriches the academic foundation for all our students in grades TK-5. It takes strong community support to take a great school to the next level, which is why we need your help so that we can continue providing this vital program for our students!

#### STEM education is uniquely suited to prepare students for success

STEM education is now essential for our young students. STEM education teaches critical thinking and innovation, provides unique opportunities for teamwork, helps students develop problem-solving skills, fosters creativity, builds resilience, encourages experimentation, and teaches skills students can apply to the real world in a multitude of ways.

Thank you for your consideration!

Sincerely, Friends of Rossmoor Board WWW.FRIENDSOFROSSMOOR.ORG Rossmoorknightlife@gmail.com 3272 SHAKESPEARE DRIVE, LOS ALAMITOS, CA 90720

 $\bigcirc$ 

www.friendsofrossmoor.org

Freiendsofrossmoor@gmail.com

venmo @FriendspfRossmoor-Elementary



# **KNIGHTLIFE 2024** AUCTION ITEMS PACKET

Our online, live, and silent actions are made possible with the assistance of generous donations from our community. Please consider donating items, services, and experiences, large and small for our auction. Donations can also be emailed to Rossmoorknightlife@gmail.com.

Donor Name to Appear in Catalog:		
Company:		
Contact Name:		
Mailing Address:		
Phone:		
Email:		
Description of Item Being Donated:		
Fair Market Value:	Restrictions/Expiration Date:	
DONATION CATEGORY		
O Travel	O Pets	
O Dining	<ul> <li>Books, Media, &amp; Toys</li> </ul>	
O Food & Gourmet Wine/Spirits	O Sports & Fitness	
O Family Fun	<ul> <li>Services &amp; Photography</li> </ul>	
O Event Tickets	O Spa & Beauty	
<ul> <li>Kids, Camps, Classes, &amp; Parties</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Event Tickets</li> </ul>	
O Memberships	<ul> <li>Clothing &amp; Accessories</li> </ul>	
O Home Decor	O Other	
Solicited by Rossmoor Elementary family member/fr	end (if applicable):	
Teacher's name(s) (if applicable):		
Contact number/email:		
Delivery/Pickup Information: O Gift certificate will be emailed to Rossmoo	knightlife@gmail.com	

- Donor will mail/deliver item to: Friends of Rossmoor, 3272 Shakespeare Drive, Los Alamitos, CA 90720 Please contact donor to have item picked up by Friends of Rossmoor
- Other:

Please include brochures, photos, menus, or programs, if applicable. Return this form by April 17, 2024 (along with your donation) to: Friends of Rossmoor, 3272 Shakespeare Drive, Los Alamitos, CA 90720 or Rossmoorknightlife@gmail.com

# Friends of Rossmoor 2024 Sponsor Packet

FRIENDSOFROSSMOOR.ORG | FRIENDSOFROSSMOOR@GMAIL.COM | 3272 SHAKESPEARE DRIVE, LOS ALAMITOS, CA 90720



Sponsorships are vital to the success of our Knightlife event fundraiser and Friends of Rossmoor's ability to continue to fund the STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics) program at Rossmoor Elementary School.

# **Business SPONSORSHIP LEVELS:**

- o Title Sponsor \$20,000
- Platinum \$10,000
- o Diamond \$5,000

- o Gold \$2,500
- o Silver \$1000
- o Bronze \$500

Company Name	
Sponsorship Level	
Contact Person's Name	
Phone	
Email address	

Payment amount \_

#### Payments can be made by check payable to: FRIENDS OF ROSSMOOR or via Venmo @FriendsOfRossmoor-Elementary

This contribution becomes the property of Friends of Rossmoor. This form serves as our official receipt of contribution. TAX ID NUMBER is #33-0559758. Friends of Rossmoor (3272 Shakespeare Drive, Los Alamitos, CA, USA) is a 501 (c)(3) organization and your contribution is tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.

#### Thank you for supporting our efforts and the students of Rossmoor Elementary School!

#### THANK YOU 2023-2024 SPONSORS



### Title Sponsor \$20,000

- Single color logo (3" x 3") on back of 2024 "House Shirt" (300-500 Students and Staff)
- VIP Table with 8 tickets to Knightlife 2024 (May 4, 2024)
- o Full-page advertisement in Knightlife program
- o Logo advertisement and recognition at the Knightlife 2024 event
- o Logo placed on Friends of Rossmoor banner on school fence for 2024-25 school year
- o Logo and website links in 1<sup>st</sup> Monday of the month in Monday Messages to all parents
- o Logo and website link placed on *Friends of Rossmoor* website

## Platinum Sponsor \$10,000

- o 4 tickets to Knightlife 2024 (May 4, 2024)
- o Logo placed on Friends of Rossmoor banner on school fence for 2024-25 school year
- o ½ page advertisement in Knightlife program
- o Logo advertisement and recognition at the Knightlife 2024 event
- o Logo and website links in 1<sup>st</sup> Monday of the month Monday Messages to all parents
- o Logo and website link placed on *Friends of Rossmoor* website

#### Diamond Sponsor \$5,000

- o 2 tickets to Knightlife 2024 (May 4, 2024)
- $\circ\,$  ¼ page advertisement in Knightlife program
- $_{\odot}\,$  Logo placed on Friends of Rossmoor banner on school fence for 2024-25 school year
- o Logo advertisement and recognition at the Knightlife 2024 event
- o Logo and website link placed on Friends of Rossmoor website

# Gold Sponsor \$2,500

- o Logo placed on Friends of Rossmoor banner on school fence for 2024-25 school year
- $\circ$  2 x 3 inch advertisement in Knightlife program
- o Logo advertisement and recognition at the Knightlife 2024 event
- o Logo and website link placed on *Friends of Rossmoor* website

#### Silver Sponsor \$1,000

- o Logo placed on Friends of Rossmoor banner on school fence for 2024-25 school year
- o Logo advertisement and recognition at the Knightlife 2024 event
- o Logo and website link placed on *Friends of Rossmoor* website

#### Bronze Sponsor \$500

- o Logo placed on Friends of Rossmoor banner on school fence for 2024-25 school year
- o Business name listed on Friends of Rossmoor website

\*Friends of Rossmoor has the final approval on all Sponsorships, logos and ads placed.